## BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN (P) LIMITED

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)
RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code 721132
CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 to Open Tender Enquiry No. 005/SAL/MAINT(U)/2018-19 dated

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 to Open Tender Enquiry No. 005/SAL/MAINT(U)/2018-19 dated 23/06/2018 for "Lighting Design of Sports Ground Through Flood Lighting System" at BRBNMPL Township, Salboni

## Open Tender Enquiry CORRIGENDUM / AMENDMENT No. 2 - Date: 11/08/2018

Tender Enquiry No. <u>005/SAL/MAINT(U)/2018-19</u> dated <u>23/06/2018</u> for Lighting Design of Sports Ground Through Flood Lighting System at BRBNMPL Township, Salboni

The following points of the referred tender are amended as per details given below.

Section VII: Technical Specification & Scope of work

Sl. No.	Description	Original Details as per Tender	Revised Details as per amendment	Reference Page Number of Tender
1	Section VII: Technical specification and scope of work	At Sl.No. 2a(k)- Thickness of galvanization: <u>65mm</u> minimum as per IS-EN ISO 1461	At Sl.No. 2a(k)- Thickness of galvanization: 65 μm minimum as per IS-EN ISO 1461	37

Sl. No.	Description	Original Details as per Tender	Revised Details as per amendment	Reference Page Number of Tender
1	Date of Sale of Tender Documents	From 23/06/2018 to 23/07/2018 during Office hours	From 23/06/2018 to 30/08/2018 during Office hours	4
2	Closing date and time for receipt of Tender	11.00 Hours on 24/07/2018	11.00 Hours on 31/08/2018	4,5
3	Time and date of Opening of Tender	11.30 Hours on 24/07/2018	11.30 Hours on 31/08/2018	4

Note: These changes are applicable to all other places of tender including Page No. (4),(5) & (37) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This Corrigendum/Amendment forms part of the referred Tender. This page of Corrigendum/Amendment is to be submitted along with Techno-Commercial Bid (Part-I) duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.

Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer have to resubmit the complete bid including the modification in the Technical specification along with this Corrigendum/Amendment duly signed and sealed by authorized signatory within the closing date and time of submission.

For & on behalf of BRBNMPL, Salboni

Sd/-

(M.K. Narasimha)

Asst. General Manager